

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0)547	Version:	1	Name:	Standard Agreement - Subvention Co California State Department of Rehal Programs for Exceptional Children's	pilitation -
						Transition Department	Career
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/9/2015				In control:	Board of Education	
On agenda:	4/1/2015				Final action:	4/1/2015	
Enactment date:	4/1/2015				Enactment #:	15-0426	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract - Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation, accepting grant in the amount of \$1,174,917.00, for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018, for Special Education pupils, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 15-0547 Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract - California State Department of Rehabilitation - Programs for Exceptional Children's Career Transition Department						
Contact:	sheilagh.andujar@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
4/1/2015	1	Board of	f Education		Ad	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract - Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation, accepting grant in the amount of \$1,174,917.00, for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018, for Special Education pupils, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any.